The Board of Education of the Hempstead Union Free School District intends to appoint four (4) qualified voters to serve on a Board of Registration for the 2017 Budget Vote and Election. A Member of the Board of Registration must meet the following qualifications, as a qualified voter in the Hempstead Union Free School District:

- 1. A citizen of the United States;
- 2. Eighteen (18) years of age; and

3. A resident within the District for a period of thirty (30) days preceding March 22, 2017 and at all time up to an including May 16, 2017.

Members of the Board of Registration are required to meet on May 2, 2017, between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. at a location specified by the Board of Education or District Clerk to prepare the Register of Voters. Members of the Board of Registration are required to meet on Tuesday, May 16, 2017, between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 9:00 p.m. at the Alverta B. Gray Schultz Middle School, 70 Greenwich Street, Hempstead, New York to prepare the Register of Voters for 2018. Members of the Board of Registration shall meet on such other dates and times as determined by the Board of Education and/or the District Clerk. Compensation shall be set by the Board of Education. Interested Candidates should submit a letter of interest stating qualifications to the District Clerk on or before **March 28, 2017** at 3:00 pm.

The Board of Education of the Hempstead Union Free School District intends to appoint Election Inspectors to serve at the 2017 Budget Vote and Election. An Election Inspector should be a qualified voter in the Hempstead Union Free School District and meet the following qualifications:

- 1. A citizen of the United States;
- 2. Eighteen (18) years of age; and

3. A resident within the District for a period of thirty (30) days preceding March 22, 2017 and at all time up to an including May 16, 2017.

Election Inspectors are required to serve on Tuesday, May 16, 2017, during the hours set by the Board of Education and/ or District Clerk at the Alverta B. Gray Schultz Middle School, 70 Greenwich Street, Hempstead, New York (polls are open between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 9:00 p.m.). Compensation shall be set by the Board of Education. Interested Candidates should submit a letter of interest stating qualifications to the District Clerk on or before **March 28, 2017** at 3:00 pm. A certificate of training by the Nassau County Board of Elections on electronic voting machines is preferred.